## Beachwood City Council Meeting Agenda - AMENDED Monday, April 4, 2022, 7:00 PM at Beachwood City Hall, Council Chambers, 25325 Fairmount Boulevard, Beachwood, Ohio 44122

-Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America-

## Agenda Items

1	Rol1	C <sub>2</sub> 11
1.	TOIL	Can

- 2. Reports
  - a. Mayor
  - b. Council Member (non-agenda items)
  - c. Department Directors
- 3. Citizen's Remarks (City Council limits Citizen's Remarks to five (5) minutes each)
- 4. Approval of Minutes

Approval of the Minutes of the Regular city Council Meeting held on March 21, 2022 Approval of the Minutes of the Economic Development Committee Meeting held on March 7, 2022 Approval of the Minutes of the Safety and Public Health Committee Meeting held on March 7, 2022 Approval of the Minutes of the Committee of the Whole Meeting held on March 14, 2022

5.	Finance & Insurance Committee Ordinance No. 2022-50	An Ordinance authorizing and directing the payment of Certain Claims (Bills) for Professional and Other Services; and declaring this to be an urgent measure	
6.	Finance & Insurance Committee Resolution No. 2022-2	An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an Agreement with NOPEC, Inc., the Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council ("NOPEC") for an Energized Community Grant; and declaring this to be an urgent measure	
7.	Planning and Zoning Committee <b>Motion</b>	A Motion authorizing the Mayor to execute a Termination of Declaration of Restriction between Enterprise Place, LLC and the City of Beachwood	
8.	Public Works Committee Ordinance No. 2022-51	An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into Change Order No. 1 with Fabrizi Trucking and Paving Co., Inc., for the Community Drive and	

to be an urgent measure

9. Public Works Committee **Ordinance No. 2022-52** 

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Renewal Agreement with CINTAS Corporation for the rental of uniforms, floor mats (various sizes), and shop towels; and declaring this to be an urgent measure

Union Circle Storm and Sanitary Sewer Improvements; and declaring this

Committee City of Beachwood Police Department, waiving competitive bidding; and declaring this to be an urgent measure

11. Committee of the Whole An Ordinance accepting a donation from Beachwood 100; and declaring this to be an urgent measure

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to purchase Fitness Equipment for the

Any other matters coming before City Council

Safety and Public Health

Ordinance No. 2022-54

Adjournment

10.